78 Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
Phone (919) 541-8100,   Fax (919) 541-8265
Sumitomo Cable Specification
SE-*RP
Litepipe Ribbon Indoor RoHS Riser Cable
OFNR Rated Central Tube Cable with 432 Optical Fibers
Issued: March 2014

FIBER COLOR CODE  RIBBON MARKING CODES  FIBER TYPE MARKING
(on ribbons)
FIBER # COLOR  RIBBON CODE RIBBON CODE  TYPE CODE
1 Blue  1 BL 1 1 BL 1  Single Mode SM
2 Orange  2 OR 2 2 OR 2  50um Multi-mode MM50
3 Green  3 GR 3 3 GR 3  62.5um Multi-
mode
MM62
4 Brown  4 BR 4 4 BR 4
5 Slate  5 SL 5 5 SL 5
6 White  6 WH 6 6 WH 6
7 Red  7 RD 7 7 RD 7
8 Black  8 BK 8 8 BK 8
9 Yellow  9 YL 9 9 YL 9
10 Violet  10 VI 10 10 VI 10
11 Rose  11 RS 11 11 RS 11
12 Aqua  12 AQ 12 12 AQ 12
   13 D-BL 13 13 D-BL 13
   14 D-OR 14 14 D-OR 14
   15 D-GR 15 15 D-GR 15
   16 D-BR 16 16 D-BR 16
   17 D-SL 17 17 D-SL 17
   18 D-WH 18 18 D-WH 18
2.4 Ribbon Matrices
Twelve (12) individually color coded fibers are held together in the form of a flat ribbon by an UV cured
acrylate matrix.  Fibers within the ribbon are arranged in the order shown in the table above.  Each ribbon
within the cable is marked with “SUMITOMO” and a unique identification number and code as shown
above.  For cables with 240 to 432 fibers, the 12 fiber ribbons are formed together into 24 fiber ribbons.
These 24 fiber ribbons can be easily split apart into two 12-fiber ribbons for ease of handling and
splicing.
The optical fiber ribbons are fully compatible with Sumitomo's mass fusion splicing equipment and other
commercially available splicing techniques.  The matrix and coatings are easily stripped with thermal
strippers.  The matrix material can also be easily and cleanly pulled away from the individual 250 µm
colored fibers if single fiber access is needed from the ribbon end or in midspan using Sumitomo’s
ribbon midspan access kit.
SE-*RP,   LitepipeTM Ribbon RoHS  Indoor Riser Optical Cable 5
SUMTOMO OPTICAL FIBER RIBBONS
12 Fiber Ribbon   24 Fiber Ribbon
Color Coded Fibers
Encapsulant Matrix
Ribbon Identification
Marking
2.5 Central Buffer Tube
The ribbons are placed in a single, non-filled, flame retardant PVC buffer tube.  The PVC is not colored
and retains its natural color.
2.6 Cable Sheath
The cable sheath consists of a layer of fiberglass yarns stranded around the central buffer tube over
which a second layer of rigid Fiber Reinforced Plastic (FRP) strength elements is stranded in the opposite
direction.  These elements provide the necessary tensile strength for installation and service loads.
The cable core and strength elements are covered with a flame-retardant PVC jacket. The PVC is colored
yellow to denote the use of Single-Mode optical fibers.  Two highly visible ripcords are placed 180°
apart underneath the jacket for quick and easy sheath entry.
Jacket Colors
Fiber Type Jacket Color
Multimode 50/125 Orange
Multimode 62.5/125 Orange
Multimode 50/125 OM2 Orange
Multimode 50/125 OM3 & OM4  Aqua
Singlemode Yellow
                                          Other colors can be substituted upon request
SE-*RP,   LitepipeTM Ribbon RoHS  Indoor Riser Optical Cable 6
2.7 Cable Dimensions
LITEPIPE RIBBON / INDOOR RISER CABLE
FIBER COUNT NOMINAL DIAMETER NOMINAL WEIGHT
12 - 96 13.2 mm   (0.52 in) 160 Kg/km   (108 lbs/kft)
108 - 216 15.7 mm   (0.62 in) 212 Kg/km   (143 lbs/kft)